Company code: 2332

No:1

Subject : Announcement of the company has been fined by the Ministry of Economic Affairs.

To which item it meets : paragraph 26

Date of events : 2024/05/30

Contents :

1.Date of occurrence of the event:2024/05/30
2.Cause of occurrence:The Ministry of Economic Affairs has fined the company NTD 200,000 for violating Article 27,
Paragraph 1 of the Personal Data Protection Act,
in accordance with Article 48, Paragraph 2 of the same act.
3.Handling procedure:The company has comprehensively reviewed its cybersecurity defense mechanisms, initiated relevant tests, and complied with the Personal Data Protection Act and compliance regulations.

4. Anticipated possible loss or impact: A fine of NTD 200,000.

5. Amount of insurance claims that might be obtained: Not applicable.

6.Improvement status and future countermeasures:

The company continues to strengthen its network security controls to ensure data safety.

7.Any other matters that need to be specified: This case is a follow-up to the incident on 2023/10/19 and is not a new cybersecurity incident.